UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 422 KIOWA COUNTY, GREENSBURG, KANSAS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING OCTOBER 26, 2015

CALL TO ORDER:	The Board of Education of Unified School District No. 422, State of Kansas, Kiowa County, met for a regular meeting at high school classroom #111, 720 S. Main Street in Greensburg. The meeting was called to order by President Ki Gamble at 8:03 p.m.
MEMBERS:	Ki Gamble, Paul Kendall, Sue Greeneaf, Rosa Spainhour, J. Wynn Fleener, Tony Rhodes
ABSENT:	Cory Zenger
STAFF:	Darin Headrick, Staci Derstein, Brian Deterding, Randy Fulton, Cassie Kirby
AUDIENCE:	Jeff Guy
APPROVE AGENDA:	A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Rosa Spainhour to approve the agenda as presented. Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED
APPROVE MINUTES:	A motion was made by Sue Greenleaf and seconded by Tony Rhodes to approve the minutes of the regular meeting held October 12, 2015.
	Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED
APPROVE PAYMENT OF BILLS:	A motion was made by Sue Greenleaf and seconded by Paul Kendall to approve payment of additional October bills in the amount of \$34,461.90.
	Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED
DISCUSS CRISIS APP:	The superintendent gave an update on testing and training progress with the CrisisGo application for emergency notifications.
SELECT VOTING DELEGATE:	A motion was made by Sue Greenleaf and seconded by Rosa Spainhour to name Paul Kendall as the voting delegate at the KASB Convention, with Sue Greenleaf to be named alternate. Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

Page Two, October 26, 2015

DISCUSS BOOK FOR TEACHERS: The superintendent discussed a book which shares research on how students learn and develop talents. By consensus, the board gave approval for offering a small stipend to those on the teaching staff who are willing to read the book and answer a brief questionnaire. REPORTS: Elementary/junior high Principal Staci Derstein and high school Principal Randy Fulton reported on activities. Superintendent Darin Headrick reported on wind generator repairs, the new crosswalk, and reservations for the KASB Convention in December.

ADJOURNMENT: President Ki Gamble declared the meeting adjourned at 9:15 p.m.

President, Board of Education

Clerk, Board of Education